

SR0548

LRB098 13754 MST 48282 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Debra Ann Hartwig (nee Lorenz) of 4 Waukegan, who passed away on August 28, 2013; and

5 WHEREAS, Debra Ann Hartwig was born on October 22, 1956 at 6 Tyndall Air Force Base in Panama City, Florida; and

7 WHEREAS, Debra Ann Hartwig was a member of St. Anastasia
8 Catholic Church in Waukegan; and

9 WHEREAS, Debra Ann Hartwig was preceded in death by her 10 father, John L. Lorenz; and

11 WHEREAS, Debra Ann Hartwig is survived by her children, 12 Jeremy (Sarah) Hatch, Christopher Hartwig, and Katherine 13 Hartwig; her grandchildren, Destiny Goldman, Taylor Creed, 14 Cameron, Caleb, Tyson, Aryssa, Ella, and Alena Hatch; and her 15 mother, Patricia Lorenz; therefore, be it

16 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL 17 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of 18 Debra Ann Hartwig, and extend our sincere condolences to her 19 family, friends, and all who knew and loved her; and be it 20 further SR0548 -2- LRB098 13754 MST 48282 r

1 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 2 presented to the family of Debra Ann Hartwig as an expression 3 of our deepest sympathy.